ss, rec. by: Livey: SU from (Person);	Theresa Vimala of	INC20000424 Qtd	Date/Time: 3/1/2020@9'57on
Estimated Cost:	TP RES / OD RES / EVA /	A FAOOL	Insured: FBL 2574k Tel: 6362 3393
of Policy No: Sum Insured:_ Make of Veh:	-14 Surgai Kond	1.1 Sprant 1	MT/1073709-003
CA / REV /	REP. / REV 24 HRS IMP O OLOMO 7/11/2020 Fors	on Contacted: Janny.	H.O.D. Fndorsement:
Date/Time	PA 3900L-X	10/3 (
	lump &m #21 cred: 3170', 60%	100f Finalise, 4	zayo

ASSIGNMENT

Front	Date: 7/1/2020					24/5ep/2	800
Estimated Cost:		Type: M.Car	/ M.Cycle / (B)	us) Van / Loi	rry / Taxi / Pri	me Mover /	
OD (TP) WS / TP RES / OD	RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck	/ Trailer or				
To Inspect Vehicle No:	PA 7900 L	Make:	Scania	KIB4X	2.	c.c [17	05
at Workshop m/s	LexBuild Auto	Colour	Multico	lour	A/C: Ins	ured / Std / NI	/ NA
of 74 Surapi Ko	andut street 1	Sp.Reading	440	112	T/Radio: Ins	sured / Std / NI	/ NA
Insured:		Eng/No:	_				
Policy No.		C/No:	YS 21	(4X20	00 186 11	98	
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: 0	Good / Fail / I	Poor / Burnt			
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Ind	rder / Jamme	ed / Leaked /	Burnt or		
(Client's Record)		Brake: Ind	rde / Jamme	ed / Leaked /	Burnt or		
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nil	/ S/Rim / S1	Γ (A/R)m ο Γ			
		Tyre Size:	F;	295/	180 R 2	2.5	
(Policy Condition)					80 R2		
Remark: The veh had comm	nenced its N/S O	IS R BS YOUN I	EXNOVA / GY	/ FS / LIZA /	MIC / OHTSU	/ PIR / SUMI /	
repair at the time	of inspection.	TOYOTYO	KO or				
Bal, or Market Value:		Front			Rear		
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal.	5	mm	R/Bal.	515	mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal.	5	mm	L/Bal.	5/5	mm
Est. Repairs:	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 21	8/11/2019	9	D.O.I. C	1/01/20	20
Lum Sum:	% 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held	at	Lex	Build,		120/6
CA / REV / REP. / 2	24 HRS (W)	Des. of Dan	nages : Frt /	Rear (O/S)	N/S / U/C /	Rooftop or	
	Vehicle: IN /	De Challe Co.	Olivera St. o		WARRENGE TO CO. AND		LEGI-LEVITS
	on Contacted:	The U/C	/ Chassis fi	rame / Body	Structure af	fected due to c	ollision.
Date / Time Action / Ir	nstruction						
	RECE	IVED 0 6 F	AR 2020				
			- to				
Date/Time, File Pass to?	: Preli. Report	Days Of Re	epair: 4	7			
16/3 Typest	: Final Report	Resurvey I	lo. of Trip:		Survey Fe	:е:	
Osi, ffline, File Remm to7.		11	177 1740-1		Transportan		
2).	Add	housed	Insp (\$)5 + PS.	_3f	
	_		rview (\$) Phoios		
Report Format :	AL.	: Tec	h. Invs (5)) Others		
Lung () m/lBk (* .	2100/-	: W6	elend (8		3	la unem	11.021191192AV
~	735				TOTAL		

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject:

Thio Tse Kiat; Theresa Vimala D/O Balagangadharan

Admin-D (LKKAuto); assignments; SUR Tuesday, 7 January 2020 9:57 AM

Theresa Vimala D/O Balagangadharan <thrsvim.bala@income.com.sg>

RE: TP CASES FARMED OUT TO LKK ON 7/1/2020

Dear LKK,

Please assist to survey the following vehicles:

Additional Remarks			6493 1924	63397378
DOA				
OI VEH				
Survey				
Survey	Physical Survey	Physical Survey	Physical Survey	Physical Survey
WorkShop Contact	Hui Wen / 6362 3393	Hui Wen / 6362 3393	jeslyn chua / 83327418	Christy / 86606722
WorkShop Address	74 SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SUNGEI KADUT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SINGAPORE 729374	74 SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SUNGEI KADUT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SINGAPORE 729374	61 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E9 (E9 PREMIUM) #04- 04 SINGAPORE 757047	280 WOODLANDS
WorkShop	LEXBUILD AUTO & TRADING PTE. LTD.	LEXBUILD AUTO & TRADING PTE. LTD.	CARZ AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD	ELITE
Vehicle	PA7900L	PC7094C	SLT9514C	SLA7692J
Survey Date	7/1/2020	7/1/2020	7/1/2020	7/1/2020
Claim No.	MT/1073709- 003	PC/0664445	MT/1078663- 001	MT/1078525- 002
oic	CHRYLUS			
S	1	2	m	4

			64524898	call before going down/
			11:30-	
,	Physical Survey	Physical Survey	Physical Survey	Physical Survey
	/ Apnf	S.T.Sim / 97422188	Leena / 91711655	WK Chew / / 64528211
INDUSTRIAL PARK ES #01-17 HARVEST @ WOODLANDS	10 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 2A #01-01 AMK AUTOPOINT SINGAPORE 568047	60 JALAN LAM HUAT #04-01 CARROS CENTRE SINGAPORE 737869	BLK 4001 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 1 #01-21 SINGAPORE 569622	176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-01 SIN MING AUTOCARE SINGAPORE 575721
	ENG HENG AUTOMOBIL TRADING CO	LIONCITY RENTALS PTE LTD	S9 MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD	SUPREME AUTO SERVICE PTE LTD
	SG2374B	SLF3240E	JSD7114	SMJ6137T
	7/1/2020	7/1/2020	7/1/2020	7/1/2020
	MT/1078284- 002	MT/1073725- 002	MT/1078442- 002	MT/1078516- 002
	s	9	7	

Please contact workshops.

Please revert to officer-in-charge after survey.

Thank you.

With Regards

Theresa Vimala
Senior Administrator
Operations, Motor & Personal Lines (PL)
T+65 6430 7898
www.income.com.sg

.





At Income, we are 'in with You' on Performance, Growth, Innovation and Impact. These attributes inflect what we premise as an employer and what we want our people to exemplify. Find our more at income.com.sig/careers



Disclaimer

This e-mail contains privileged or confidential information which is intended only for the use of the recipient(s) named above. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies of it. Thank you.

Oi Sun Pin (LKK Auto)

From: Sent: To:	Hui Wen Lim <huiwen.lexbuildauto@gmail.com> Friday, 28 February, 2020 12:38 PM Oi Sun Pin (LKK Auto)</huiwen.lexbuildauto@gmail.com>
Subject:	Re: PA7900L - Request finalized repair cost
Follow Up Flag: Flag Status:	Follow up Flagged
Dear Sun Pin,	
We agreed the repair cost.	
Thanks:)	
Hui Wen	
On Tue, Feb 18, 2020 at 9:41	AM Oi Sun Pin (LKK Auto) < sunpin@lkkauto.com > wrote:
Dear Hui Wen,	
Kindly refer the finalize amount	is \$2,100. Repair day 4 days. (L/S, before gst).
If agree please update.	
Thank you.	
Best Regards,	
Oi Sun Pin Assistant Automoti	ve Assessor
LKK Auto Consultants	
Phone: 6256 3561 Email: <u>Sunpin@</u>	Dlkkauto.com fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi	Avenue 1, #02-25 S(408933)
From: Hui Wen Lim [mailto:huiw	en.lexbuildauto@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, 16 January, 202 To: Oi Sun Pin (LKK Auto)	0 3:39 PM
Subject: PA7900L - Request fina	lized repair cost

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

04/01/2020 11:27 Date Of Report 28/11/2019 22:30 Date Of Accident

PIE TOWARDS CHANGI AIRPORT **Exact Location Of Accident**

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

PA7900L Vehicle Registration Number

Insured/Policyholder

W&T COACH & TRAVEL PTE LTD Name Of Registered Owner

NA Co Reg No

NOEMAIL **Email Address**

Mobile Phone No.

OFFICE-66930757 Alternative Phone No

Vehicle Particulars

SCANIA Manufacturer

K412 Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at WORK PURPOSE

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY If No, Please state action to be taken

BUS Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD Name of Insurance Company

THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

19-MJ000611-R01 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver LOKE KOK WAI SXXXX324D NRIC No 25/12/1958 Date Of Birth OUTDOOR Occupation 23/08/2000 **Date Of Driving Pass**

19 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS **Driving Experience**

MALE Gender

(LOCAL) +65-98572787 Mobile Number

Fax Number Contact Number

NOEMAIL EMail Address

Address

٠.,

BLK 471 TAMPINES STREET 44

#01-204 SINGAPORE

Postcode

520471

OWNER

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

3

involved in the accident

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident?

1000600

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TAMPINES N.P.C

Police Station Address

ROAD: TAMPINES N.P.C., POSTCODE: 529682, COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: - FAX NO: NO

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER POLICE REPORT AND ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

FBL2574K

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour Details Of Properties

REFER POLICE REPORT AND ATTACHED

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 20

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SLH1737S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

REFER POLICE REPORT AND ATTACHED

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

 ${}^{K}_{(k_{\alpha})}(a)$

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

NA-MOTORCYCLIST

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

REFER POLICE REPORT AND ATTACHED

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBL2574K

Were seat belts wom?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

 $^{*}\pi_{\star} \cdot \epsilon$

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

W & T Coach & Travel Pte Ltd

471 Tampines ST44

#01-204 Singspore 52047 TABE Biz Regn Not 201415994G

Email: info@wottravel.com-Tell 9181 3 4919037 2767 Policyholder's Signature

Oate & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

. . .

ETCH PLAN	7	ATTACHED TO SELECT THE PARTY OF
TITULLE	2 2	
	4 0	
	8 3	
	3 5	
	1218	
A - PATROOL		
B=F8L2574K 6		
5 2 1 1 1 1 1	MAG	
C 8CH 17875	7 9	
	11 11 11 11 11 11	
 		
	+++++++	
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE	ACCIDENT	
- REFEI	POLICE REPORT -	
	1000	
W& T Couch & Traval Pte LSS 471 Tamping ST44		
471 Yampinns ST44		
471 Yampinos ST44 11-201 Singapore 52		
471 Yampinas ST44 11-201 Singapore 5200 (A 00000) 80 Roga Not 201415986 6m81 Info, hostravel.com Tul: 9181 144819957-2787		
471 Yampinas ST44 11-201 Singapore 52		
471 Yampinas ST44 61-204 Singapore 5200 (A 00000) 80 Roga Not 201415986 6m89 Info: 10 citravel.com 1.dt 9181 1148 (957-2787		
4/1 Yampin's ST44 1-201 Singapore 5200 (And Can) 8 Rogn Not 2014 1598aG Email Info: hostiravel.com Tut 9181 (And Can) I/We declare the foregoing particulars		
4/1 Yampin's ST44 1-201 Singapore 5200 (And Can) 8 Rogn Not 2014 1598aG Email Info: hostiravel.com Tut 9181 (And Can) I/We declare the foregoing particulars	are true in every respect.	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
4/1 Yampin's ST44 11-2014 Singapore 5200 (Announ) Bu Rogn Not 20141599aG Email Info: Profit avel.com Latistation Value of Profit avel.com Latistation I/We declare the foreigning particulars V 3 T C 1432 (1715) List 4/1 List part 57/4		Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:



· · · ·



T/20191129/2003

1 of 3

Report No. T/20191129/2003

Police Station Of Origin: Tampines N.P.C 6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682 Tel No: 1800-5871999

REPORT O	F A TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT	1	Station Diary No.:
Date/Tim	e Report M 19 00:19		Vide Report No.: G/20191128/0180	7
	nt's Particu	lars	The state of the s	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
Name of LOKE K	Informant:		Address: APT BLK 471 TAMPINE 520471	S STREET 44 #01-204 SINGAPORE
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1318324D		Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 98572787		
National			Email:	
Sex: Male	Age: 60	Date of Birth: 25/12/1958	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese Occupation: Bus driver		Language:	Institution / School Name:	
		Driving Licence Informa Class: 3,4,5	ition: Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Attended by Police	Drink	Date/Time of Accident: 28/11/2019 22:30	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: Along Road ' PAN ISLAND	EXPRESSWAY			0 11 10 14
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled	1	raffic Volume: Moderate
Type of Colli	sion: ving Vehicles - Side Swi	pe - Same Direction		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
FBL2574K	Motorcycle					1
PA7900L	Bus/Coach/Mi				Slightly Damaged	0
SLH1737S	Car			3		0





2 of 3

Report No. T/20191129/2003

Police Station Of Origin: Tampines N.P.C 6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682

Tel No: 1800-5871999

1

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

3

Details of Person Any Pedestrian In					-	N/A
No. of Pedestrian			Use of Peo	destrian	Cross	ing: NA
Driver		MANUAL PROPERTY.	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	ID No.	Total party	S1318324D
Name	LOKE KOK WAI			ID No.	0	313103240
Related Vehicle	PA7900L (Bus/Coach	/Minibus)		Conta	ct No.	98572787
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licens Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc		NIL	
	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o	f Injury	NIL	

On 28/11/2019 at about 2230hrs, I was driving my bus (registration number : PA7900L) along Pie (5-lane, towards Airport) and I was on lane number 3.

As I was driving my bus, I heard a sound coming from the rear of my vehicle. I turned around and saw one motorcycle (bearing registration number FBL2574K) was leaning on the right side of my bus. I then slowly make a stop and alight from my vehicle.

I spoke to the rider who informed he and his pillion was not injured. I offered an ambulance but he refuses. I noticed the rider has abrasion on his left elbow and the pillion was bleeding on her fingers.

There was another car (bearing registration number: SLH1737S) who stopped at the accident location and spoke to the rider. I did not speak to the driver of the car.

The rider informed he wishes to settle the matter privately and we exchanged contact numbers. I did not manage to take down his particulars. Subsequently, I left the accident location as traffic was building aup nd there was also a Cisco officer who informed me to leave the location.

My vehicle sustained scratches dent on the right side of the vehicle, near compartment area.

I then received a call from Traffic Police asking me to make an accident report vide G/20191128/0180.

I wish to state that I was not injured. My vehicle has 3 in car camera, which was operational and captured the accident.

Common Statement Pg. 1





3 of 3

Police Station Of Origin: Tampines N.P.C 6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682 Tel No: 1800-5871999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. T/20191129/2003 193. 9Wile 12 April 1971,

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sgt 2 MUHAMMAD SYARAFUDDIN BIN SHARIFF	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 29/11/2019 00:19
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Sgt 2 PHUA TIAK YEE	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp NP168	

10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

Tel: 1800-CALL LTA (1800-2255 582) Fax: (65) 6553 5329

18 May 2018

Our ref 1805181801N011002822

W&T COACH & TRAVEL

PTE LTD : Company

: Multi-Colour

38

: 45

W&T COACH & TRAVEL PTE LTD APT BLK 471 TAMPINES STREET 44 #01-204 SINGAPORE 520471

Dear MR LOKE KOK WAI

1. Name

PARTICULARS OF REGISTERED VEHICLE NO. PA7900L

The particulars of the above mentioned registered vehicle, as at 18 May 2018, are as follows:

Owner Particulars

2. Identification No. Type

14. Primary Colour

15. Secondary Colour

16. Passenger Capacity

00 to 10 to	
3. Identification No.	: 201415994G
4. Country/Region	
5. Registered Address	: APT BLK 471 TAMPINES STREET 44 #01-204 SINGAPORE 520471
6. Mailing Address	
Vehicle Particulars	
1 Vehicle No.	: PA7900L
2. Previous Vehicle No.	\$*
3. Effective Date of Ownership	: 09 May 2018 / 08:12:58
4. Original Registration Date	: 24 Sep 2008
5 First Registration Date	: 24 Sep 2008
6. Vehicle Type	: Private Hire (Chauffeur) Bus/Coach/Minibus
7. Vehicle Scheme	: Public Service Vehicle (Others)
8. Attachment 1	Air-Conditioned
9. Attachment 2	14
10. Attachment 3	\$1 40
11. Vehicle Make	: SCANIA
12. Vehicle Model	: KIB4X2
13. Year of Manufacture	: 2008
	11 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1

17. Chassis No. Trailer Chassis No.	: YS2K4X20001861198/-
18. Propellant	Diesel
19. Engine No./Motor No.	: 6383653 / -
20. Engine Capacity (cc)/Power Rating (kW)	:11705/-
21. Maximum Power Output (kW/bhp)	1+1+
22. Unladen Weight (kg)	: 12560
23. Maximum Laden Weight (kg)	: 19000
24. Open Market Value	\$142,192.00
25. PARF Eligibility	: No
26. PARF Eligibility Expiry Date	-
27. Minimum PARF Benefit	15
28. No. of Transfers	: 4
29. IU Label No.	2050065232
	2008090105000221K
30. COE No.	31 May 2028
31, COE Expiry Date	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
32. COE Category 33. Quota Premium/Prevailing Quota Premium	: \$12,589.00 / -
	: \$35,729.00
34. Actual Quota Premium Paid	: \$12,589.00
35. Quota Premium (Registration Category)	: 5.00
36. ARF Rate (%)	: \$7,110.00
37, Actual ARF Paid	. 3 (14.16.00
38. CO2 Emission (g/km)	
39. CO Emission(g/km)	19
40. HC Emission(g/km)	1.0
41. NOx Emission(g/km)	
42. PM Emission(mg/km)	
43. Actual CEVS/VES Rebate Utilised	is se
44. CEVS/VES Surcharge Paid	
45. Actual Green Vehicle Rebate Utilised	23 Sep 2028
46. Vehicle Lifespan Expiry Date	A 1998 CANTE COLOR
47. Remarks	0.4

null This is a public service vehicle.



74 Sungei Kadut St 1, S 729374 Tel: 63623393 Fax: 63632262 Reg No: 200616456D Email: lexbuildauto@gmail.com

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Limited

Date:

06.01.2020

NTUC Income Centre 75 Bras Basah Road

Our Ref:

PA7900L/W&T/2001

Singapore 189557

Your Ref: FBL2574K (MT | 1073709 003)

Attn: Claim Dept Dear Sir, Ma'am

RE: Estimate Repair Cost for Vehicle PA7900L

Traffic Accident on 28.11.2019 Involving PA7900L, FBL2574K & SLH1737S at PIE Towards Changi Airport

S/N	Qty	Particular	Unit Price	Amount S\$
ij.	1	RHS 1st Compartment Door × R	850.00	850.00
2	1	RHS 2nd Compartment Door / CRU	850.00	850.00
		8 8		1,700.00
		Less: 10% Trade Discount		(170.00)
				1,530.00
		Net Item :-		
	1	Sticker "Bas Persiaran"	20.00	20.00 -
	1	Sticker "Bas Persiaran" / NEC Sticker " Excursion Bus" / NEC	20.00	20.00/
		Labour Charges : -		
		To jack/knock/straighten all necessary parts including repairing & changing of all damaged parts and align same.		1,250.00 600
		To putty & spray painting on RHS 1st Compartment Door, RHS 2nd Compartment Door, Rear Mudguard, Rear Emergency Door Border, Rear Emergency Door, Rear Inspection Door & Rear RHS Corner Panel and all affected accident parts.		2,450.00 120
	_		Total S\$	5,270.00 ₺

GST 7% SS: 368.90 Amount Due S\$ 5,638.90

P=765

Note: This estimate is based on visible damage only. Should any hidden parts and/or labour charges required during works in progress

M = 40

2,605

20%

2,084

Yours Sincerely,

Lim Hui Wen

Repair day - 4 days Lump Sum After paint photo Sum Pin (Lkle) 07/01/220

TP without prejidice

215 = \$2,100 4 days

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

DAMAGE ASSESSMENT REPORT

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD Ref:

CS/INC20000424/Qtd3s2

73 BRAS BASAH ROAD

Date:

06-03-2020

THE VIEW	-01 NTUC TRADE 556	UNION HOUSESINGAPOR	RE	
ATT	N: CHRYLLIS		Code: INC	
1.		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM	
	Insured Veh.	FBL 2574K	Veh. Inspected	PA 7900L
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	MT/1073709-003	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	THERESA VIMALA	Assign Date	07/01/2020
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
	Make & Model	SCANIA KIB4X2	c.c	11705
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2008
	Chassis No.	YS2K4X20001861198	Colour	MULTI-COLOUR
	Odometer	440712 KM	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	FAIR		
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	295/80 R22.5	BRIDGESTONE	5 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	295/80 R22.5	BRIDGESTONE	5 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	295/80 R22.5 (D)	BRIDGESTONE	5/5 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	295/80 R22.5 (D)	BRIDGESTONE	5/5 mm
4.	escale and the	Descr	iption of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE ETAILS.	O/S BODY.	
5.		Gen	eral Information	
	Accident Date	28/11/2019	Inspect Date / Time	07/01/2020 (12:08 PM)
	Survey held at	LEXBUILD AUTO & TRADIN	IG PTE LTD	
	74 SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729374			
5a.	STATE OF STA	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	Remarks	THE NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE

	Accident Date	28/11/2019	Inspect Date / Time	07/01/2020 (12:08 PM)	
	Survey held at	LEXBUILD AUTO & TRADING	PTE LTD		
	74 SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729374				
5a.	Remarks				
	A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.				
5b.	Estimate Days of Repair				
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	4 Working Days	r	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. PA 7900L

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			0.00
1	RHS 1ST COMPARTMENT DOOR	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	850.00	-
1	RHS 2ND COMPARTMENT DOOR	CRUSHED	850.00	850.00
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-170.00	-85.00
	Constitution (Section 2014) (Section 2014) (Section 2014)		1,530.00	765.00
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	STICKER "BAS PERSIARAN" (SN)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	STICKER "EXCURSION BUS" (SN)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
	Section (Medical Annual Production Control Annual A		40.00	40.00
	LABOUR			
	TO JACK / KNOCK / STRAIGHTEN ALL NECESSARY PARTS INCLUDING REPAIRING & CHANGING OF ALL DAMAGED PARTS AND ALIGN SAME. NCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF RHS 1ST COMPARTMENT DOOR.		1,250.00	600.00
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING ON RH 1ST COMPARTMENT DOOR, RHS 2ND COMPARTMENT DOOR, REAR MUDGUARD, REAR EMERGENCY DOOR BORDER, REAR EMERGENCY DOOR, REAR INSPECTION DOOR & REAR RHS CORNER PANEL AND ALL AFFECTED ACCIDENT PARTS.		2,450.00	1,200.00
			3,700.00	1,800.00
	GRAND TOTAL		5,270.00	2,605.00
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			2,100.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	2,100.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	
(CONFIRMED)	

Report Ref No. CS/INC20000424/Qtd3s2

OI SUN PIN

Asst. Automotive Assessor

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report. No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.